

## APPOINTMENT OF FINEXSI AS INDEPENDENT EXPERT BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF CIMENTS FRANÇAIS IN ORDER TO **EVALUATE THE TERMS OF THE TENDER OFFER ANNOUNCED** BY ITALCEMENTI

Paris, 12 March 2014 – The Board of Directors of Ciments Français met today in connection with the proposed simplified tender offer on the shares of Ciments Français that was announced on 6 March 2014 by Italcementi. The Board of Directors has decided to ratify the proposal made by the Committee of the Independent Directors of the Company to appoint FINEXSI as independent expert in order to establish a report on the financial terms of the tender offer.

FINEXSI, appointed pursuant to the provisions of article 261-1 et seq. of the General regulation of the Autorité des marchés financiers, will perform its works under the supervision of the Committee of the Independent Directors of Ciments Français in order to comply with the best practices applicable in the field of corporate governance.

The report of the independent expert will be incorporated in the reply document (note d'information en réponse) that will be filed by Ciments Français with the Autorité des marchés financiers.

ON THE INTERNET: www.cimfra.com & www.italcementigroup.com

**Ciments Français Media Relations** 

Tel: + 33 (0)1 42 91 76 87

**Ciments Français Investor Relations** Tel: +33 (0)1 42 91 76 76

**Image Sept** Anne-France Malrieu

Tél: +33(0)1 53 70 74 66 / +33(0)6 89 87 61 18

Estelle Guillot-Tantay

Tél: +33(0)1 53 70 74 93 / +33(0)6 87 60 49 58